The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not constitute statutory accounts required by
the U.K. Companies Act 2006, which for the year ended December 31, 2010 will be prepared in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles in the U.K. and delivered to the Registrar of Companies in the U.K.
following the annual general meeting of shareholders. The U.K. statutory accounts are expected to include an
unqualified auditor�s report, which is not expected to contain any references to matters to which the auditors drew
attention by way of emphasis without qualifying the report or any statements under Sections 498(2) or 498(3) of the
U.K. Companies Act 2006.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes contained in the Ensco and Pride Annual Reports on
Form 10-K.

133

Edgar Filing: Ensco plc - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 272

Table of Contents

ENSCO PLC AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2010

Ensco Pride Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,051 $ 485 $ (66)(a) $ 1,470
Accounts receivable, net 215 252 � 467
Other 171 86 50 (b) 307

Total current assets 1,437 823 (16) 2,244
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET 5,050 5,961 371 (c) 11,382
GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS 336 10 3,662 (d) 4,008
OTHER ASSETS, NET 229 78 (31)(e) 276

$ 7,052 $ 6,872 $ 3,986 $ 17,910

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities and other $ 332 $ 330 $ 250 (f) $ 912
Short-term debt � � 300 (g) 300
Current maturities of long-term debt 17 30 � 47

Total current liabilities 349 360 550 1,259
LONG-TERM DEBT 240 1,833 2,771 (h) 4,844
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 358 61 (57)(i) 362
OTHER LIABILITIES 140 102 295 (j) 537
TOTAL EQUITY 5,965 4,516 427 (k) 10,908

$ 7,052 $ 6,872 $ 3,986 $ 17,910

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

134

Edgar Filing: Ensco plc - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 273

Table of Contents

ENSCO PLC AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Ensco Pride
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,697 $ 1,460 $ 48 (l) $ 3,205
OPERATING EXPENSES
Contract drilling (exclusive of depreciation) 768 897 � 1,665
Depreciation 216 184 31 (m) 431
General and administrative 86 104 � 190

1,070 1,185 31 2,286
OPERATING INCOME 627 275 17 919
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET 18 (23) (30)(n) (35)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 645 252 (13) 884
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 96 9 5(o) 110

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 549 $ 243 $ (18) $ 774

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
ATTRIBUTABLE TO ENSCO SHARES $ 535 �(p) $ 761
EARNINGS PER SHARE FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
Basic $ 3.80 $ 1.37 �(q) $ 3.36
Diluted $ 3.80 $ 1.37 �(q) $ 3.35
WEIGHTED-AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 141 176 86(r) 227
Diluted 141 176 86(r) 227

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

135

Edgar Filing: Ensco plc - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 274

Table of Contents

ENSCO PLC AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1.  Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements were prepared in accordance with